GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SURVEY & LAND RECORDS

No. 6712/DSLR/EC-I/2019-20/34

Puducherry, the

24 JAN LULU

MEMORANDUM

Sub: DSLR - Estt. - Tentative list of Resource Persons - Reg.

The Hon'ble CAT Order in O.A No. 310/1155/2014, dt. 20.03.2015 has ordered to include the name of the applicant in the appropriate place in the list of Casual Labourers prepared as per the Puducherry Casual Labourers (Engagement and Regularization) Scheme 2009, G.O Ms. No.22, dt. 27.02.2009. The High Court, Madras has ordered in appeal W.P. No. 29793/2015 to sustain the directions issued by the Tribunal.

2. The services of Thiru. N. Tamilselvan are not covered under the Puducherry Casual Labourers (Engagement and Regularization) Scheme 2009 and as per the opinion of Law Department & DP&AR, the Directorate of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry has prepared tentative list as follows, in compliance with the order dated 21.10.2016 of High Court in 29793 of 2015 and the order dated 20.03.2015 of CAT in O.A No. 310/1155/2014:

SI:	Seniority	Name of the	Office in	Date of Birth	Date of	Remarks
No.	Number	Resource Person	which		Appointment	
^			working			
1	1	N. Tamilselvan	Directorate of	17.05.1978	29.10.2005	
	8.4		Survey &			
			Land			
			Records,			
			Puducherry			

- 3. The Administrative Department shall henceforth ensure that so such engagement are done which are violative of Puducherry Casual Labourers (Engagement and Regularization) Scheme, 2009.
- 4. The persons interested may file their objection before the Director of Survey & Land Records, Puducherry, in writing, within 15 days of issue of this Memorandum.

/By Order/

(N. UDAYAKUMAR) UNDER SECRETARY (SURVEY)

То

The Individuals concerned.

"Through proper channel"

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary to Govt. DP&AR(PW), Puducherry.
- 2. The Director, NIC, Puducherry (with a request to publish the list in the official website Govt. of Puducherry)

Copy submitted to:

The Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry.